MAR 1 4 2018

03/14/2018



103679006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traueman Concession	cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZHIRONG HUANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s)	Name: MONALISA GROUP CO. LTD. Street Address: Xīgīao Texitile Induswal Zone, Ma City: FOSHAN CITY State: Country: CHINA Zip: 528211 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship CHINA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86-197,566 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CONSISTS OF PICTURE OF "MONA LISA" WITH "MONALISA" AUNDERNEATH	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,752,813 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ZHIRONG HUANG	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 45 WILSON TER.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:STATEN ISLAND	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10304 Phone Number: 3472196661	03/14/2018 KNGUYEN1 00900005 4752813 Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name 40.00 0P
Email Address: WINSONLAU56@GMAIL.COM	7.00101200 0001 100110
9. Signature: Signature ZHIRONG HUANG Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp_04/30/2018)	14/2018 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Intel States Patent and Trademark Office
T 2010	679006 ———————————————————————————————————
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Transporter	cuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): ZHIRONG HUANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: MONALISA GROUP CO. LTD.
Individual(s)	Street Address: X19100 Textfile Industrial Zone, Nonha City: FOSHAN CITY State: Country: CHINA Zip: 528211 Individual(s) Chizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) MARCH 2018 2 1 2 0 7	Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship CHINA Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 86-197,566 C. Idanii Scotico or Description of Trademark(s) (and Ellipse)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,752,813 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CONSISTS OF PICTURE OF "MONA USA" WITH "MONALISA" UNDERNEATH	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ZHIRONG HUANG	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 45 WILSON TER.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:STATEN ISLAND	8. Payment Information:
State:NY Zip: 10304	92/14/2010 SUPPLIENT CORRECTOR
Phone Number: 3472196661	83/14/2818 KNGUYEN1 88886695 4752813
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: WINSONLAU56@GMAIL.COM	Authorized Usa Name 48.88 0P
9. Signature: Signature Signature 2HRONG HIJANG	2/15/2018 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover short) should be faxed to (571) 273-9148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Amilgnomit Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor	Assignee
Zhirong Huang 2232 US Highway 22 East Union, NJ 07083	Monalisa Group Co., Ltd. Xiqiao Textile Industrial Zone Nanhai District, Foshan City, 528211 Guangdong, China
Effective Date: September 7, 2017	Attachments: none

For monetary and other good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and personal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, including without limitation any and all associated goodwill, statutory and common law rights, and all actions and causes of action which may be related to these rights, including the right to sue for past, present and future damages or infringements the following trademarks (collectively, the "Property"):

Jurisdiction	Registration/Serial No.	Mark
United States	4752813	M M O NALIJA MONALISA INTERNATIONAL GROUP USA LLC



Assignor warrants that it owns without lien or encumbrance all right, title and interest in and to the Property, and that Assignor is unaware of any claim against the Property other than the

Page 1 of 2

presently pending cancellation proceeding against the registration before the United States Trademark Trial And Appeal Board (Cancellation No. 92063754), which will be terminated after execution of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees to, and shall cooperate with Assignee or its designees and will execute all oaths, declarations and other documents, as may be requested by Assignee and which shall be prepared by Assignee or its designees, to effect the foregoing assignment of rights from the undersigned to Assignee. Such cooperation and execution shall be at no additional compensation to assignor, provided that Assignee shall reimburse the undersigned for reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred at the specific request of Assignee or its designees.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to be the Assignor's attorney-in-fact with an irrevocable power to do all acts and things for and in the name of the undersigned in connection with the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized person, officer, or manage thereof, on the dates noted below.

Zhirong Huang (Assignor)	Monalisa Group Co., Ltd. (Assignee)
By: Authorized Signature) Name: fashing 241, Proof Title: Date: 12/11/2017	By:(Authorized Signature) Name: Title:
Notary Seal or Official Stamp: Katukense 12/11/2017 STATE OF UTAH NOTARY PUBLIC KATIE KIMBER COMMISSION #693663 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03-11-2021	Notary Seal or Official Stamp:
COMMISSION #693663 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	

Trademark Assignment - Huang & Mona Lisa Group

RECORDED: 03/14/2018

Page 2 of 2